
Second Amendment to Professional Services 
Agreement – Metropolitan Planning Group

City Council Meeting
September 19, 2017

Jessica Jones
Supervising Planner

Planning and Economic Development

1



RECOMMENDATION
It is recommended by the Planning and Economic 
Development Department that the Council, by 
resolution:

• Approve the Second Amendment to the 
Professional Services Agreement with 
Metropolitan Planning Group, located in Santa 
Rosa, California, for preparation of Planning 
Process Improvements, adding an additional 
amount of $10,100, for a total contracted 
amount not to exceed $109,958. 2



Questions?

3


	Second Amendment to Professional Services Agreement – Metropolitan Planning Group
	RECOMMENDATION
	Questions?�

